

SESSIONS CASE NO 196 OF 2025 (196 OF 2025)

Present : Sri Ansuman Chattopadhyay J.O.Code No.WB 00820

CNR: WBDDOI-001237-2025

06

17-04-2026

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the three accused persons on Court bail are absent by a time prayer for appearance.
Ld.P.P. files hazira.

Hd. Consd. Time prayer is allowed as a special chance.

Fix. 30-06-2026 for appearance and consideration of charge i/d necessary order.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge (1 st) Court,

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.